Parklands

CHRISTIAN COLLEGE

2019 Fee Schedule

From 2019, the College’s fee schedule will be all-inclusive. This means that the fees listed on this page will be in
most cases the only payment required.

All families are charged the following annual fees for the 15t and 2" child respectively:

Prep Years 1-3 Year &4 Years 5-6 Years 7-9 Year 10 Years 11-12
Tuition $3,160 $4,040 $4,110 $4,110 $4,540 $4,540 $4,540
Ancillaries $290 $290 $300 $600 $850 $920 $1,060
Total $3,450 $4,330 $4,410 $4,710 $5,390 $5,460 $5,600

The 39 and any subsequent children only incur ancillary fees.
Fees are adjusted each year to reflect the rising costs of providing school education in Australia.
Inclusions / Ancillaries

Items included in these fees are school camps; excursions and incursions; weekly sport and most extra-
curricular activities; student accident protection plan; textbook hire scheme; Y12 formal.

Items that will not be part of the all-inclusive fee are international travel through our Missions program;
instrumental tuition (group or individual); selected non-compulsory activities that may be offered from time to
time; stationery items from the booklist; optional external certificate courses in senior secondary.

Discounts

Discounts are available for fees paid annually (8%) or term (5%). Discounts are applied to tuition fees only.
Conditions apply.

Policy
Fees are charged monthly in advance between February and November.
Fees are to be paid by Direct Debit—annually, per term or monthly.

Direct Debits that reject from your account due to insufficient funds will incur a $10 fee and loss of discount.
An additional late fee of $20 will apply to invoices outstanding at the end of the month.

Non-payment of fees ultimately results in termination of enrolment. Regular communication and
demonstrated effort are required if difficulties occur. Hardship is considered in genuine circumstances.

Unreturned textbooks will be charged at replacement value.

All students are expected to attend school camps. Camp fees are incorporated into the school fee structure.
There will be no refund of costs if a student is unable to attend.

An Enrolment Fee of $100 per family is required on application to cover costs of testing and assessing each
student regardless of age or class level.

Building Fund

For our ongoing school development, we recommend a tax-deductible donation to our Building Fund of $250
per year. Direct credit to: Parklands Christian College Limited Building Fund — BSB 034 115 — Account # 19 11 13
with reference of the name you want printed on your receipt.



